

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 6973/2026

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 29-10-2025
IN IA NO. 1563/2025 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH
PRINCIPAL SEAT AT JABALPUR]

PRASHANT THAKUR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 64938/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 64936/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 27-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sarthak Nema, AOR
Mrs. Udit Maindretta, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Samdariya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on
23.03.2026.

Petitioner's counsel is also permitted to serve the
standing counsel for the respondent-State.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)