

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4743/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2025 in IA No. 1563/2025 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

PRASHANT THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 64938/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 64936/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 23-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sarthak Nema, AOR
Mrs. Udit Maindiretta, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Dubey, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. V.V.M.B.N.S. Pattabhiram, D.A.G.
Mr. Aditya Vaibhav Singh Ga, Adv.
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karan Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner would file an affidavit bringing to the notice of this Court the subsequent events inasmuch as it is stated that the petitioner is now married to the victim.

Hence, adjourned to 06.04.2026.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)